
1 

251355018v.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 10666
E-mail: Michael.Lowry@wilsonelser.com
6689 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
Tel: 702.727.1400/Fax: 702.727.1401 
Attorneys for Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis Transit Services, LLC 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis Transit Services, 
LLC, 

Petitioner, 
vs. 

The Eighth Judicial District Court of the 
State of Nevada and the Honorable 
Nancy Allf, Judge,  

                             Respondents. 
_________________________________
and 

Heather Felsner, 

Real Party in Interest. 

Supreme Ct. No.: 82625 

Dist. Ct. Case No.:  A-18-781000-C 

Edgardo Yusi & Keolis Transit 
Services, LLC’s Notice of Related 
Matters 

Mr. Yusi’s petition noted the topic of his petition was also at least partially 

related to dockets 81912 and 82618.  Mr. Yusi has now learned docket 82670 also 

concerns related topics. 

/// 

Electronically Filed
Mar 29 2021 09:54 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 82625   Document 2021-08879



2 

251355018v.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DATED this 29th day of March, 2021.  

/s/ Michael P. Lowry  
MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. 
6689 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
Attorneys for Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis 
Transit Services, LLC

Certificate of Service

Per NRAP 21(a) and 25(c), I certify that I am an employee of Wilson Elser 

Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP, and that on March 29, 2021, Edgardo Yusi 

& Keolis Transit Services, LLC’s Notice of Related Matters was served via 

electronic means by operation of the Court’s electronic filing system to:  

John B. Shook, Esq. 
Shook & Stone, Esq. 
710 South Fourth Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Attorneys for Heather Felsner 

Judge Nancy Allf 
Eighth Judicial District Court 
Department 27 
200 Lewis Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

Evan D. Schwab 
Schwab Law Firm 
7455 Arroyo Crossing Pkwy, Suite 220 
Las Vegas, NV 89113 
Attorneys for Proposed Amicus Curiae 

BY: /s/ Amanda Hill  
An Employee of 


