1			
2	MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 10666		
3	E-mail: Michael.Lowry@wilsonelser.com 6689 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200	Mar 29 2021 09:5	4 a.m.
4	Las Vegas, NV 89119 Tel: 702.727.1400/Fax: 702.727.1401	Elizabeth A. Brow Clerk of Supreme	
5	Attorneys for Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis Tr	ansit Services, LLC	
6	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
7	Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis Transit Services, Supreme Ct. No.: 82625		
8	LLC,	Dist. Ct. Case No.: A-18-781000-C	
9	Petitioner, vs. The Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada and the Honorable Nancy Allf, Judge, Edgardo Yusi & Keolis Transit Services, LLC's Notice of Related Matters		
10			
11			
12	Respondents.		
13	and		
14	Heather Felsner,		
15	Real Party in Interest.		
16	Mr. Yusi's petition noted the topic of his petition was also at least partially		
17			
18	related to dockets 81912 and 82618. Mr. Yusi has now learned docket 82670 also		
19	concerns related topics.		
20	///		
		1	
	251355018v.1	Docket 82625 Document 2021-08879	

1	DATED this 29 th day of March, 2021.		
2	Į.		
3	/s/ /	Michael P. Lowry	
4	MI	CHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. 39 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200	
5	Las Atte	Vegas, Nevada 89119 orneys for Edgardo P. Yusi; Keolis	
6	Transit Services, LLC		
7	Certificate of Service		
8	Per NRAP 21(a) and 25(c), I certify that I am an employee of Wilson Elser		
9	Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP, and that on March 29, 2021, Edgardo Yusi		
10	& Keolis Transit Services, LLC's Notice of Related Matters was served via		
11	electronic means by operation of the Court's electronic filing system to:		
12	John B. Shook, Esq.	Judge Nancy Allf	
13	Shook & Stone, Esq. 710 South Fourth Street	Eighth Judicial District Court Department 27	
15	Las Vegas, NV 89101	200 Lewis Ave.	
14	Attorneys for Heather Felsner	Las Vegas, NV 89155	
15	Evan D. Schwab		
16	Schwab Law Firm		
16	7455 Arroyo Crossing Pkwy, Suite 220 Las Vegas, NV 89113		
17	Attorneys for Proposed Amicus Curiae		
17	rationeys for Froposed Fameus Cartae		
18	BY: <u>/s/ Amanda Hill</u>		
	An Employee of		
19	WILSON ELSER		
20		WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP	
20			
		-	
	251355018v.1		